City of Brighton Arts & Culture Commission Meeting Minutes April 12, 2021

1. Call to Order

Commissioner Stone called the meeting to order at 5:03 p.m. and roll call was taken:

Whitney McLellan-Stone Present Jeri Kay Thomas Present Susan Gardner Present Mara Ikens Present

Brenda Ochodnicky Present

Also present: Michelle Miller, Human Resources Manager, Henry Outlaw, Assistant to the City Manager

2. Consider Approval of April 12, 2021 Agenda

Motion to approve the agenda with changes to add change of meeting time under new business 7c

Motion by: Ochodnicky Second by: Thomas **Motion carries**

3. Consider Approval of the Consent Agenda

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda

Motion by: Garnder Second by: Ochodnicky

Motion carries

Approval of the March 8, 2021 Meeting Minutes

Motion to approve the March 8, 2021 meeting minutes

Motion by: Garnder Second by: Ochodnicky

Motion carries

Acceptance of Financial Report

Motion to approve accept the April 12, 2021 Financial Report

Motion by: Gardner Second by: Ochodnicky

Motion carries

4. Call to the Public

Closed at 5:07 pm

Brighton Arts & Culture Commission Meeting Minutes April 12, 2021

Page 2 of 2

5. Staff Updates

Henry Outlaw - League of Bicycle Cyclists

6. City Council Update

Commissioner Gardner - Community Enrichment Commission will be an asset to the community

7. New Business

a. Artist stipend discussion

City of Brighton staff is to send letters to the current sculpture artists requested if they would like to continue to keep their art work in the City

b. Garden Gnome Discussion

Nola Hogge – Co-President of the Brighton Garden Club is requesting assistance from the BACC to market the Garden Gnome program

Motion to support the Brighton Garden Gnome program through endorsement and channels of social media and marketing

Motion by: Ochodnicky Second by: Gardner **Motion carries**

8. Other Business

9. Call to the Public

Craig Wood

10. Adjournment

Motion to adjourn meeting at 6:25 p.m.

Motion by: Thomas Second by: Ochodnicky

Motion carries.

Respectfully submitted,

Michelle Miller

Human Resources Manager